
Roku Movies and TV Shows Rating Year Length
#4 2016
101 Dalmations G 1961 79 min.
2 Guns R 2013 109 min.
5 Flights Up PG-13 2015 94 min.
600 Miles R 2016 84 min.
71 R 2015 99 min.
A Cure for Wellness R 2016 146 min.
A Dog's Way Home PG 2018 96 min.
A Hologram for the King R 2016 99 min.
A Royal Night Out PG-13 2015 98 min.
A United Kingdom PG-13 2016 111 min.
A Wrinkle in Time PG 2018 109 min.
Absolutely Fabulous: The Movie R 2016 91 min.
Adjustment Bureau PG-13 2011 105 min.
Age of Adaline PG-13 2015 110 min.
Airport G 1970 138 min
Aladdin G 1992 90 min.
Alien Covenant R 2017 123 min.
All the Money in the World R 2017 133 min.
All The Way TV-14 2016 133 min
Allied R 2017 125 min
Aloha PG-13 2015 105 min.
ALPHA PG-13 2018 97 min.
Alvin & The Chipmunks The Road Chip PG 2015 86 min.
American Made R 2017 115 min.
American Sniper R 2014 133 min.
American Ultra R 2015 96 min.
Amy R 2015 128 min.
Angriest Man In Brooklyn R 2014 83 min.
Annie PG 2014 119 min.
Ant Man and the Wasp PG-13 2018 118 min
Aquaman PG-13 2018 143 min.
A Quiet Place PG-13 2018 90 min.
A Quiet Place Part II PG-13 2020 97 min.
Arrival PG-13 2016 117 min.
Assassin's Creed PG-13 2016 115 min.
Avengers PG-13 2012 143 min.
Avengers: Age of Ultron PG-13 2015 141 min.
Avengers: Endgame PG-13 2019 181 min.
Avengers: Infinity War PG-13 2018 149 min.
Bad Boys for Life R 2020 124 min.
Back to the Future I PG 1985 118 min.
Back to the Future II PG 1989 108 min.
Back to the Future III PG 1990 119 min.
Ballers: Season 3 TV-MA 2017
Barbie Star Light Adventure NR 2016 80 Min.
Barry: Season 1 TV-MA 2018
Batman v Superman Dawn of Justice PG-13 2015 183 min.
Battle of the Sexes PG-13 2017 122 min.
Beauty and the Beast 2017 PG 2017 130 min
Beethoven's Treasure Tail PG 2014 98 mins.
Big Bang Theory Season 8 NR
Big Little Lies TV-MA 2017
Bill and Ted Face the Music PG-13 2020 91 min
Birdman R 2014 120 min.
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Birth of a Nation R 2016 120 min.
Black Panther PG-13 2018 135 min.
Black Widow PG-13 2021 134 min.
Blade Runner 2049 R 2017 264 min.
Blinded by the Light PG-13 2019 118 min.
Bloodshot PG-13 2020 109 min.
Book Club PG-13 2018 104 min.
Born on the Fourth of July R 1989 145 min
Boss Baby PG 2017 98 min
Bourne Supremacy PG-13 2004 108 min.
Breaking News in Yuba County R 2021 96 min.
Bridesmaids R 2011 125 min.
Bridge of Spies PG-13 2015 142 min.
Cafe Society PG-13 2016 96 min.
Call Me By Your Name R 2017 132 min.
Captain America: Civil War PG-13 2016 147 min.
Captain Marvel PG-13 2019 123 min.
Captain Phillips PG-13 2013 133 min.  
Captain Underpants: The First Epic Movie PG 2017 89 min.
Captive State PG-13 2019 109 min.
Cars 3 G 2017 102 min.
Chappie R 2015 120 min.  
Charade NR 1963 113 min.
Charlie's Angels PG-13 2019 118 min.
Chernobyl - Season 1
Child 44 R 2015 137 min.
Cinderella G 1950 75 min.
Clifford: the Big Red Dog PG 2021 96 min.
Concussion PG-13 2015 123 min.
Copshop R 2021 107 min.
Cosmic Sin R 2021 88 min.
Criminal R 2015 114 min.
Cruella PG-13 2021 134 min.
Cry Macho PG-13 2021 104 min.
Curb Your Enthusiasm Season 9 TV-MA 2017
Cymbaline R 2015 97 min.
Dark Places R 2015 113 min.
Darkest Hour PG-13 2017 125 min.
Deadpool R 2015 109 min.
Despicable Me 2 PG 2013 99 min.
Despicable Me 3 PG 2017 90 min.
Detective Pikachu PG 2019 104 min.
Diary of a Wimpy Kid PG 2010 94 min.
Diary of a Wimpy Kid: The Long Haul PG 2017 91 min.
Die Another Day PG-13 2012 133 min
Divergent Series: Allegiant PG-13 2015 121 min.
Django Unchained R 2012 166 min.
Doctor Sleep R 2019 152 min.
Dope R 2015 105 min.
Dracula 1931 85 min.
Dr. Seuss' Horton Hears a Who G 2008 86 min.
Duff PG-13 2015 101 min.
Dune PG-13 2021 155 min.
Dunkirk PG-13 2017 107 min
Eddie the Eagle PG-13 2015 106 min.
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Edge of Tomorrow PG-13 2014 113 min.
Enchanto PG 2022 102 min.
Ex Machina R 2015 110 min
F8 The Fate of the Furious R 2017 149 min
F9 The Fast Saga (Theatrical & Director's Cut) PG-13 2021 143 min.
Fantastic Beasts : The Crimes of Grindlewald PG-13 2018 134 min.
Fantastic Beasts: The Secrets of Dumbledore PG-13 2022 143 min.
Fantastic Four PG-13 2015 100 min.
Far and Away PG-13 1992 141 min.
Fast Five PG-13 2011 130 min.
First Cow PG-13 2019 122 min.
Focus R 2015 104 min.
Frank & Lola NR 2016 88 min.
Frankenstein 1931 71 min.
Frankie & Alice R 2014 102 min.
Free Guy PG-13 2021 115 min.
Frozen PG 2013 108 min.
Frozen 2 PG 2019 103 min.
Furious 7 PG-13 2015 137 min.
Game of Thrones Seasons 105 NR
Genius PG-13 2016 104 min
Ghostbusters 1 PG 1984 106 min
Ghostbusters 2 PG 1989 109 min.
Ghostbusters: Afterlife PG-13 2021 124 min.
Gifted PG-13 2017 101 min.
Gods of Egypt PG-13 2015 128 min.
Godzilla PG-13 1998 139 min.
Godzilla: King of the Monsters PG-13 2019 132 min.
Godzilla vs. Kong PG-13 2021 113 min.
Goldfinger PG 1965 111 min.
Goosebumps PG 2015 104 min.
Goosebumps 2: Haunted Halloween PG 2018 90 min.
Grace and Frankie Season 1 2015
Gravity PG-13 2013 91 min.
Gretel and Hansel PG-13 2020 87 min.
Hail, Caesar! PG-13 2015 103 min.
Handmaid's Tale Season 1 2017
Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 PG-13 2010 146 min.
Hell or High Water R 2016 103 Min.
Hidden Figures PG-13 2016 127 min
Hillary's America: A Secret History of the Democratic Party PG-13 2016 107 min.
Hobbs & Shaw (Fast & Furious) PG-13 2019 137 min.
Holmes and Watson PG-13 2018 90 min.
Home Alone PG 1990 103 min.
Homeland Seasons 1-4 NR
Hotel Transylvania 2 PG 2015 90 min.
Hotel Transylvania 3 PG 2018 97 min
How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World PG 2019 104 min.
Hunger Games bundle
Hunger Games Bundle # 2 PG-13 2013 147 min.
Hunger Games Bundle # 3 PG-13 2014 123 min.
Hunger Games Bundle #1 PG-13 2012 143 min.
Ice Age PG 2002 82 min.
Ice Age Collision Course PG 2016 95 min.
Imperium R 2016 109 min.
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Independence Day Resurgence PG-13 2016 120 min.
Indignation R 2016 112 min.
In The Heights PG-13 2021 143 min.
Insecure 2016
Inside Out PG 2015 95 min.
Insidious 3 PG-13 2015 97 min.
Insidious: The Last Key PG-13 2018 103 min.
Insurgent PG-13 2015 118 min.
Interstellar PG-13 2014 169 min.
Intolerable Cruelty PG-13 2003 100 min.
Iron Man PG-13 2008 126 min.
Jackie R 2016 200 min.
Jojo Rabbit PG-13 2019 109 min.
Joker R 2019 122 min.
Judas and the Black Messiah R 2021 126 min.
Jumanji PG-13 2017 119 min
Jumanji: The Next Level PG-13 2019 123 min.
Jungle Cruise PG-13 2021 127 min.
Jungleland R 2019 90 min.
Jurassic World PG-13 2015 124 min.
Jurassic World Fallen Kingdom PG-13 2018 128 min.
Just Mercy PG-13 2019 137 min.
Keeping Up With The Joneses PG-13 2016 106 min.
Kingsmen: The Golden Circle R 2017 141 min.
King Richard PG-13 2021 145 min.
Kung Fu Panda 3 PG 2015 95 min.
Lady and the Tramp G 1955 77 min.
Lea to the Rescue NR 2015 99 min.
LEGO Batman Movie PG 2017 105 min
Les Miserables PG-13 2012 158 min.
Lion PG-13 2016 118 min.
Little House on the Prairie Seasons 6-9 NR
Little Women PG 2019 135 min.
Live, Die, Repeat PG-13 2015 114 min.
Locked In R 2021 90 min.
Logan R 2017 137 mins.
Lost City of Z PG-13 2017 142 min
Love & Mercy PG-13 2015 120 min.
Love The Coopers PG-13 2015 107 min.  
Luca PG 2021 95 min.
Lyle, Lyle Crocodile PG 2022 107 min.
Mad Men Season 7 NR

Mallrats R 1995 94 min.
Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again PG-13 2018 114 min.
Man Up R 2015 88 min.
Manhattan Season 1
Manhattan Season 2
Marauders R 2016 107 min.
Marshall PG-13 2017 119 min.
Mechanic: Resurrection R 2016 99 min.
Megan Leavey PG-13 2017 127 min.
MI-5 R 2015 104 min.
Mike & Dave need Wedding Dates R 2016 99 min
Miss Peregrine's Home For Peculiar Children PG-13 2016 127 min.
Miss Sloane R 2016 132 min.
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Miss You Already PG-13 2015 112 min.
Mission Impossible Rogue Nation PG-13 2015 131 min.
Mississippi Grind R 2015 110 min.
Monster Hunter PG-13 2020 103 min.
Morgan R 2016 92 min.
Mosaic Season 1 TV MA 2017
Motherless Brooklyn R 2019 144 min.
Mr. Holmes PG 2015 104 min.
Mulan PG-13 2020 115 min.
Murder on the Orient Express PG-13 2017 114 min.
My Big Fat Greek Wedding PG 2002 95 min.
My Brilliant Friend Season 1 TV-MA
My Little Pony The Movie PG 2017 99 min.
Narcos
Neighbors 2 R 2016 93 min.
Nerve PG-13 2016 124 min.
Nine Lives PG 2016 87 mins.
Nomadland R 2020 107 min
Norm of the North PG 2015 91 min.
Notting Hill PG-13 1999 124 min.
Now You See Me 2 PG-13 2016 130 min
Offical Secrets R 2019 112 min.
Olaf's Frozen Adventure (Frozen) G 2017 22 min.
Once Upon a Time...in Hollywood R 2019 161 min.
Only The Brave PG-13 2017 134 min
Open Season Scared Silly PG 2015 85 min.
Orange is the New Black
Our Kind of Traitor R 2016 109 min.
Overcomer PG 2019 119 min.
Pacific Rim PG-13 2013 131 min.
Papa: Hemingway in Cuba R 2016 110 min.
Peanuts Movie G 2016 89 min.
Percy Vs. Goliath PG-13 2020 99 min.
Peter Rabbit PG 2018 95 min.
Phoenix Forgotten PG-13 2017 87 min.
Pixels PG-13 2015 106 min.
Pixie R 2020 93 min.
Pride & Prejudice & Zombies PG-13 2015 108 min.
Proud Mary R 2018 89 min.
R.L. Stine's Mostly Ghostly: Have You Met My Ghoulfriend? PG 2014 90 min.
Racing Hearts NR 2014 98 min.
Ratchet & Clank PG 2016 94 min.
Raya and the Last Dragon PG 2021 107 min.
Reality Bites PG-13 1994 99 min.
Remember R 2015 95 min.
Reminiscence PG-13 2021 116 min.
Richard Jewell R 2019 131 min.
Risen PG-13 2015 108 min.
Roman J. Israel, Esq. PG-13 2017 122 min.
Room R 2015 118 min.
Rules Don't Apply PG-13 2016 127 min.
Run All Night R 2015 114 min.
Scoob! PG 2020 94 min.
Searching PG-13 2018 102 min.
Seeking a Friend for the End of the World R 2012 101 min.
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Sgt. Bilko PG 1996 93 min.
Sgt. Stubby PG 2018 84 min.
Sharp Object S1 NA 2018
Shaun the Sheep Movie PG 2015 85 min.
She's Funny That Way R 2014 93 min.
Sherpa NR 2015 96 min.
Shut In PG-13 2016 91 min.
Siberia R 2019 92 min.
Sicario R 2015 121 min.
Slap Shot R 1977 122 min.
Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe Origins PG-13 2021 91 min.
Snatched R 2017 91 min.
Solo: A Star Wars Story PG-13 2018 135 min.
Some Kind of Beautiful R 2015 99 min.
Somewhere in Time PG 1980 103 min.
Son of Saul R 2015 108 min.
Soul PG 2020 100 min.
Space Jam: A New Legacy PG 2021 115 min.
Spider-Man: Far From Home PG-13 2019 129 min.
Spider-Man: Homecoming PG-13 2017 133 min.
Spider-Man: Into the Spiderverse PG 2018 117 min.
Standoff R 2015 87 min.
Star Wars bundle (prequels and original trilogy)
Star Wars Bundle # 1 PG 1977 125 min
Star Wars Bundle # 2 PG 1999 137 min
Star Wars Bundle # 3 PG 2002 143 min.
Star Wars Bundle # 4 PG-13 2005 140 min
Star Wars Rise of Skywalker PG-13 2019 142 min.
Star Wars The Force Awakens PG-13 2015 136 min.
Star Wars The Last Jedi PG-13 2017 152 min.
Step PG 2017 84 min.
Still Alice PG-13 2014 102 min.
Stillwater R 2021 139 min. 
Succession - Season 1 2018
Suffragette PG-13 2015 108 min.
SuperFly R 2018 116 min.
Superman the Movie PG 1978 143 min
Swiss Army Man R 2016 98 min.
Table 19 PG-13 2017 87 min.
The 5th Wave PG-13 2015 152 min
The Angry Birds Movie 2 G 2019 97 min.
The Big Short R 2015 130 min.
The Boss Baby PG 2017 97 min.
The Bourne Supremecy PG-13 2004 108 min.
The Call of the Wild PG 2020 100 min.
The Card Counter R 2021 111 min.
The Choice PG-13 2015 111 min.
The Croods: A New Age PG 2020 95 min.
The Circle PG-13 2017 110 min
The Conjuring R 2013 151 min.
The Darkness PG-13 2016 92 min.
The Equalizer 2 R 2018 121 min.
The Fate of the Furious PG-13 2017 136 min.
The Front Runner R 2018 113 min.
The Girl in the Spider's Web R 2018 117 min.
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The Goldfinch R 2019 149 min.
The Good Liar R 2019 110 min.
The Greatest Showman PG-13 2017 105 min.
The Grinch Who Stole Christmas PG 2000 105 min.
The Holiday PG-13 2006 136 min.
The Immortal Life of Henrietta Lacks TV-MA 2017 93 min.
The Kid Who Would Be King PG 2019 120 min.
The Kitchen R 2019 102 min.
The Knick Second Season
The Last Witch Hunter PG-13 2015 107 min.
The Letters, Untold Story of Mother Teresa PG 2015 119 min.
The Lion King (live action) PG 2019 118 min.
The Lion King 1 1/2 G 2004 77 min.
The Little Fockers PG-13 2010 98 min.
The Little Things R 2021 128 min.
The Lobster R 2015 119 min.
The Longest Ride PG-13 2015 128 min.
The Lovebirds R 2020 86 min.
The Machine R 2023 112 min.
The Magnificent Seven PG-13 2016 132 min.
The Many Saints of Newark R 2021 120 min.
The Martian PG-13 2015 142 min.
The Misfits R 2021 94 min.
The Mountain Between Us PG-13 2017 112 min.
The Night Before R 2015 101 min.
The Night Of
The Princess Bride PG 1987 98 min.
The Protege R 2021 109 min.
The Royals Season 1 NR
The Royals Season 2 NR
The Scorpion King 3 PG-13 2012 113 min.
The Secret Life of Pets 2 PG 2019 92 min.
The Star PG 2017 86 min.
The Suicide Squad R 2021 132 min.
The Vault R 2021 118 min.
The Walk PG 2015 124 min.
The Way Back R 2020 108 min.
The Witch R 2015 93 min.
The Young Pope Season 1 NR  

Theory of Everything PG-13 2014 125 min.
They Shall Not Grow Old R 2018 99 min.
Thor Ragnarok PG-13 2017 130 min.
Those Who Wish Me Dead R 2021 100 min.
Three Billboards Outside Ebbing, Missouri R 2017 115 min.
Thunderball PG 1965 130 min.
Toy Story 4 G 2019 100 min.
Tom and Jerry the movie PG 2021 101 min.
Trainwreck R 2015 126 min.
Trolls PG 2016 92 min.
True Detectives - Season 3
Truth R 2105 126 min
Turkey Hollow TV-PG 2015 88 min.
Unbroken PG-13 2014 138 min.
Under the Stadium Lights PG-13 2021 109 min.
Venom PG-13 2018 112 min.
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Venom: Let There Be Carnage PG-13 2021 97 min.
Vertigo PG 1958 128 min.
Walking Dead Seasons 1-6 NR
Wander R 2020 94 min.
War Room PG 2015 120 min
Warcraft PG-13 2016 97 min.
While We're Young R 2015 97 min.
Whiplash R 2014 107 min.
White Boy Rick R 2018 111 min.
Why Him? R 2016 111 min.
Wonder PG 2017 113 min.
Wonder Park PG 2019 85 min.
Wonder Woman PG-13 2017 141 min.
Wonder Woman 1984 PG-13 2020 151 min.
Wrath of Man R 2021 119 min.
X-Men Apocalypse PG-13 2016 144 min
You, Me and Dupree PG-13 2006 110 min.
Z is for Zachariah PG-13 2015 98 min.
Zombieland: Double Tap R 2019 99 min.
Zookeeper's Wife PG-13 2017 128 min.
Zootopia PG 2015 109 min.
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#4 2016 12/11/2015
101 Dalmations G 1961 79 min. 12/17/2019
2 Guns R 2013 109 min. 4/1/2016
5 Flights Up PG-13 2015 94 min.
600 Miles R 2016 84 min. 10/26/2016
71 R 2015 99 min. 12/1/2015
A Cure for Wellness R 2016 146 min. 5/31/2017
A Dog's Way Home PG 2018 96 min. 4/8/2019
A Hologram for the King R 2016 99 min. 10/31/2016
A Royal Night Out PG-13 2015 98 min. 6/27/2016
A United Kingdom PG-13 2016 111 min. 5/31/2017
A Wrinkle in Time PG 2018 109 min. 6/5/2018
Absolutely Fabulous: The Movie R 2016 91 min. 12/5/2016
Adjustment Bureau PG-13 2011 105 min.
Age of Adaline PG-13 2015 110 min. 12/1/2015
Airport G 1970 138 min 12/28/2016
Aladdin G 1992 90 min. 12/1/2015
Alien Covenant R 2017 123 min. 8/12/2017
All the Money in the World R 2017 133 min. 4/7/2018
All The Way TV-14 2016 133 min 12/13/2016
Allied R 2017 125 min 8/4/2017
Aloha PG-13 2015 105 min. 12/1/2015
ALPHA PG-13 2018 97 min. 11/14/2018
Alvin & The Chipmunks The Road Chip PG 2015 86 min. 3/11/2016
American Made R 2017 115 min.
American Sniper R 2014 133 min. 12/11/2015
American Ultra R 2015 96 min. 12/1/2015
Amy R 2015 128 min. 4/18/2016
Angriest Man In Brooklyn R 2014 83 min. 12/1/2015
Annie PG 2014 119 min. 12/1/2015
Ant Man and the Wasp PG-13 2018 118 min 10/16/2018
Aquaman PG-13 2018 143 min. 7/26/2019
A Quiet Place PG-13 2018 90 min. 8/31/2021
A Quiet Place Part II PG-13 2020 97 min. 8/31/2021
Arrival PG-13 2016 117 min. 4/5/2017
Assassin's Creed PG-13 2016 115 min. 3/15/2017
Avengers PG-13 2012 143 min. 7/26/2019
Avengers: Age of Ultron PG-13 2015 141 min. 7/26/2019
Avengers: Endgame PG-13 2019 181 min. 7/26/2019
Avengers: Infinity War PG-13 2018 149 min. 9/7/2018
Bad Boys for Life R 2020 124 min. 6/16/2020
Back to the Future I PG 1985 118 min. 6/15/2021
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Back to the Future II PG 1989 108 min. 6/15/2021
Back to the Future III PG 1990 119 min. 6/15/2021
Ballers: Season 3 TV-MA 2017 3/28/2017
Barbie Star Light Adventure NR 2016 80 Min. 10/31/2016
Barry: Season 1 TV-MA 2018 10/19/2018
Batman v Superman Dawn of Justice PG-13 2015 183 min. 7/26/2016
Battle of the Sexes PG-13 2017 122 min. 1/10/2018
Beauty and the Beast 2017 PG 2017 130 min 8/4/2017
Beethoven's Treasure Tail PG 2014 98 mins. 5/16/2017
Big Bang Theory Season 8 NR 12/1/2015
Big Little Lies TV-MA 2017 11/8/2017
Bill and Ted Face the Music PG-13 2020 91 min 11/25/2020
Birdman R 2014 120 min. 12/11/2015
Birth of a Nation R 2016 120 min.
Black Panther PG-13 2018 135 min. 5/18/2018
Black Widow PG-13 2021 134 min. 9/10/2021
Blade Runner 2049 R 2017 264 min. 1/10/2018
Blinded by the Light PG-13 2019 118 min. 11/12/2019
Bloodshot PG-13 2020 109 min.
Book Club PG-13 2018 104 min. 10/16/2018
Born on the Fourth of July R 1989 145 min 12/2/2017
Boss Baby PG 2017 98 min 8/4/2017
Bourne Supremacy PG-13 2004 108 min. 11/14/2018
Breaking News in Yuba County R 2021 96 min.
Bridesmaids R 2011 125 min. 12/11/2015
Bridge of Spies PG-13 2015 142 min. 2/2/2016
Cafe Society PG-13 2016 96 min. 10/18/2016
Call Me By Your Name R 2017 132 min. 3/19/2018
Captain America: Civil War PG-13 2016 147 min. 7/26/2019
Captain Marvel PG-13 2019 123 min. 7/24/2019
Captain Phillips PG-13 2013 133 min. 4/1/2016
Captain Underpants: The First Epic Movie PG 2017 89 min. 10/19/2017
Captive State PG-13 2019 109 min. 9/5/2019
Cars 3 G 2017 102 min. 2/1/2018
Chappie R 2015 120 min. 12/1/2015
Charade NR 1963 113 min. 7/24/2019
Charlie's Angels PG-13 2019 118 min. 3/13/2020
Chernobyl - Season 1 9/27/2019
Child 44 R 2015 137 min. 12/1/2015
Cinderella G 1950 75 min. 12/11/2015
Clifford: the Big Red Dog PG 2021 96 min. 2/9/2022
Concussion PG-13 2015 123 min. 3/22/2016
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Copshop R 2021 107 min. 12/10/2021
Cosmic Sin R 2021 88 min. 5/24/2021
Criminal R 2015 114 min.
Cruella PG-13 2021 134 min. 9/21/2021
Cry Macho PG-13 2021 104 min. 12/7/2021
Curb Your Enthusiasm Season 9 TV-MA 2017 3/2/2018
Cymbaline R 2015 97 min. 12/1/2015
Dark Places R 2015 113 min. 12/14/2015
Darkest Hour PG-13 2017 125 min. 2/23/2018
Deadpool R 2015 109 min. 5/2/2016
Despicable Me 2 PG 2013 99 min. 12/11/2015
Despicable Me 3 PG 2017 90 min. 1/10/2018
Detective Pikachu PG 2019 104 min. 8/6/2019
Diary of a Wimpy Kid PG 2010 94 min. 8/2/2017
Diary of a Wimpy Kid: The Long Haul PG 2017 91 min. 8/2/2017
Die Another Day PG-13 2012 133 min 4/27/2016
Divergent Series: Allegiant PG-13 2015 121 min.
Django Unchained R 2012 166 min. 3/30/2016
Doctor Sleep R 2019 152 min. 1/29/2020
Dope R 2015 105 min. 12/1/2015
Dracula 1931 85 min. 11/12/2019
Dr. Seuss' Horton Hears a Who G 2008 86 min. 3/30/2021
Duff PG-13 2015 101 min. 12/1/2015
Dune PG-13 2021 155 min. 1/17/2022
Dunkirk PG-13 2017 107 min 1/10/2018
Eddie the Eagle PG-13 2015 106 min.
Edge of Tomorrow PG-13 2014 113 min.
Enchanto PG 2021 102 min. 2/9/2022
Ex Machina R 2015 110 min 12/1/2015
F8 The Fate of the Furious R 2017 149 min 8/4/2017
F9 The Fast Saga (Theatrical & Director's Cut) PG-13 2021 143 min. 9/21/2021
Fantastic Beasts : The Crimes of Grindlewald PG-13 2018 134 min. 7/26/2019
Fantastic Beasts: The Secrets of Dumbledore PG-13 2022 143 min 7/20/2022
Fantastic Four PG-13 2015 100 min. 12/14/2015
Far and Away PG-13 1992 141 min. 11/4/2017
Fast Five PG-13 2011 130 min. 12/20/2018
First Cow PG-13 2019 122 min. 3/1/2021
Focus R 2015 104 min. 12/1/2015
Frank & Lola NR 2016 88 min. 10/19/2018
Frankenstein 1931 71 min. 11/5/2019
Frankie & Alice R 2014 102 min. 12/1/2015
Free Guy PG-13 2021 115 min. 10/5/2021
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Frozen PG 2013 108 min. 12/1/2015
Frozen 2 PG 2019 103 min. 103 min.
Furious 7 PG-13 2015 137 min. 12/1/2015
Game of Thrones Seasons 105 NR 12/11/2015
Genius PG-13 2016 104 min 8/29/2016
Ghostbusters 1 PG 1984 106 min 12/11/2015
Ghostbusters 2 PG 1989 109 min. 12/11/2015
Ghostbusters: Afterlife PG-13 2021 124 min. 7/22/2022
Gifted PG-13 2017 101 min. 7/18/2017
Gods of Egypt PG-13 2015 128 min. 7/25/2016
Godzilla PG-13 1998 139 min. 8/27/2019
Godzilla: King of the Monsters PG-13 2019 132 min. 8/16/2019
Godzilla vs. Kong PG-13 2021 113 min. 6/9/2021
Goldfinger PG 1965 111 min. 4/27/2016
Goosebumps PG 2015 104 min. 1/21/2016
Goosebumps 2: Haunted Halloween PG 2018 90 min. 1/11/2019
Grace and Frankie Season 1 2015
Gravity PG-13 2013 91 min. 4/1/2016
Gretel and Hansel PG-13 2020 87 min. 6/16/2020
Hail, Caesar! PG-13 2015 103 min. 6/27/2016
Handmaid's Tale Season 1 2017 8/4/2017
Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 PG-13 2010 146 min. 7/24/2019
Hell or High Water R 2016 103 Min. 11/14/2016
Hidden Figures PG-13 2016 127 min 4/5/2017
Hillary's America: A Secret History of the Democratic Party PG-13 2016 107 min. 11/14/2016
Hobbs & Shaw (Fast & Furious) PG-13 2019 137 min. 11/5/2019
Holmes and Watson PG-13 2018 90 min. 4/8/2019
Home Alone PG 1990 103 min. 1/15/2020
Homeland Seasons 1-4 NR 12/11/2015
Hotel Transylvania 2 PG 2015 90 min. 1/6/2016
Hotel Transylvania 3 PG 2018 97 min 10/16/2018
How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World PG 2019 104 min. 7/24/2019
Hunger Games bundle 12/11/2015
Hunger Games Bundle # 2 PG-13 2013 147 min. 12/11/2015
Hunger Games Bundle # 3 PG-13 2014 123 min. 12/11/2015
Hunger Games Bundle #1 PG-13 2012 143 min. 12/11/2015
Ice Age PG 2002 82 min. 10/10/2016
Ice Age Collision Course PG 2016 95 min.
Imperium R 2016 109 min. 12/20/2016
Independence Day Resurgence PG-13 2016 120 min. 10/10/2016
Indignation R 2016 112 min. 10/31/2016
In the Heights PG-13 2021 143 min. 8/31/2021
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Insecure 2016 8/18/2020
Inside Out PG 2015 95 min. 12/11/2015
Insidious 3 PG-13 2015 97 min. 12/1/2015
Insidious: The Last Key PG-13 2018 103 min. 3/28/2018
Insurgent PG-13 2015 118 min. 12/1/2015
Interstellar PG-13 2014 169 min. 7/26/2019
Intolerable Cruelty PG-13 2003 100 min. 4/12/2017
Iron Man PG-13 2008 126 min. 7/26/2019
Jackie R 2016 200 min. 2/28/2017
Jojo Rabbit PG-13 2019 109 min. 2/19/2020
Joker R 2019 122 min. 2/19/2020
Judas and the Black Messiah R 2021 126 min. 5/5/2021
Jumanji PG-13 2017 119 min 3/22/2018
Jumanji: The Next Level PG-13 2019 123 min. 3/13/2020
Jungle Cruise PG-13 2021 127 min. 11/15/2021
Jungleland R 2019 90 min. 3/1/2021
Jurassic World PG-13 2015 124 min. 12/1/2015
Jurassic World Fallen Kingdom PG-13 2018 128 min. 9/172018
Just Mercy PG-13 2019 137 min. 6/16/2020
Keeping Up With The Joneses

PG-13 2016 106 min. 1/12/2017
Kingsmen: The Golden Circle R 2017 141 min. 12/7/2017
King Richard PG-13 2021 145 min 2/14/2022
Kung Fu Panda 3 PG 2015 95 min. 6/22/2016
Lady and the Tramp G 1955 77 min. 12/17/2019
Lea to the Rescue NR 2015 99 min. 8/16/2016
LEGO Batman Movie PG 2017 105 min 8/4/2017
Les Miserables PG-13 2012 158 min. 2/7/2020
Lion PG-13 2016 118 min. 4/18/2017
Little House on the Prairie Seasons 6-9 NR 12/1/2015
Little Women PG 2019 135 min. 3/14/2020
Live, Die, Repeat PG-13 2015 114 min. 12/1/2015
Locked In R 2021 90 min. 8/18/2021
Logan R 2017 137 mins. 5/16/2017
Lost City of Z PG-13 2017 142 min 8/4/2017
Love & Mercy PG-13 2015 120 min. 12/1/2015
Love The Coopers PG-13 2015 107 min. 5/2/2016
Luca PG 2021 95 min. 8/4/2021
Lyle, Lyle Crocodile PG 2022 107 min. 12/7/2022
Mad Men Season 7 NR 12/1/2015

Mallrats R 1995 94 min. 7/23/2019
Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again PG-13 2018 114 min. 10/16/2018
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Man Up R 2015 88 min. 3/11/2016
Manhattan Season 1 12/1/2015
Manhattan Season 2 3/22/2016
Marauders R 2016 107 min. 5/11/2021
Marshall PG-13 2017 119 min. 1/10/2018
Mechanic: Resurrection R 2016 99 min. 11/14/2016
Megan Leavey PG-13 2017 127 min. 9/1/2017
MI-5 R 2015 104 min. 3/22/2016
Mike & Dave need Wedding Dates R 2016 99 min
Miss Peregrine's Home For Peculiar Children PG-13 2016 127 min.
Miss Sloane R 2016 132 min. 3/15/2017
Miss You Already PG-13 2015 112 min. 3/22/2016
Mission Impossible Rogue Nation PG-13 2015 131 min. 12/26/2015
Mississippi Grind R 2015 110 min. 1/6/2016
Monster Hunter PG-13 2020 103 min. 3/1/2021
Morgan R 2016 92 min. 12/5/2016
Mosaic Season 1 TV MA 2017 7/24/2018
Motherless Brooklyn R 2019 144 min. 1/29/2020
Mr. Holmes PG 2015 104 min. 12/1/2015
Mulan PG-13 2020 115 min. 1/22/2021
Murder on the Orient Express PG-13 2017 114 min. 2/23/2018
My Big Fat Greek Wedding PG 2002 95 min. 4/27/2016
My Brilliant Friend Season 1 TV-MA 7/24/2019
My Little Pony The Movie PG 2017 99 min. 2/1/2018
Narcos 10/25/2016
Neighbors 2 R 2016 93 min. 10/10/2016
Nerve PG-13 2016 124 min. 10/19/2016
Nine Lives PG 2016 87 mins. 10/31/2016
Nomadland R 2020 107 mins. 4/30/2021
Norm of the North PG 2015 91 min. 4/12/2016
Notting Hill PG-13 1999 124 min. 4/12/2017
Now You See Me 2 PG-13 2016 130 min 8/29/2016
Offical Secrets R 2019 112 min. 11/27/2019
Olaf's Frozen Adventure (Frozen) G 2017 22 min. 12/17/2019
Once Upon a Time...in Hollywood R 2019 161 min. 12/9/2019
Only The Brave PG-13 2017 134 min 2/1/2018
Open Season Scared Silly PG 2015 85 min. 3/29/2016
Orange is the New Black
Our Kind of Traitor R 2016 109 min. 10/10/2016
Overcomer PG 2019 119 min. 1/3/2020
Pacific Rim PG-13 2013 131 min. 4/1/2016
Papa: Hemingway in Cuba R 2016 110 min.



Roku Movies and TV Shows Rating Year Length Date Added
Peanuts Movie G 2016 89 min. 3/1/2016
Percy Vs. Goliath PG-13 2020 99 min. 12/1/2021
Peter Rabbit PG 2018 95 min. 4/30/2018
Phoenix Forgotten PG-13 2017 87 min. 8/2/2017
Pixels PG-13 2015 106 min. 12/1/2015
Pixie R 2020 93 min. 11/23/2021
Pride & Prejudice & Zombies PG-13 2015 108 min. 5/31/2016
Proud Mary R 2018 89 min. 4/7/2018
R.L. Stine's Mostly Ghostly: Have You Met My Ghoulfriend? PG 2014 90 min. 2/25/2019
Racing Hearts NR 2014 98 min.
Ratchet & Clank PG 2016 94 min. 9/5/2019
Raya and the Last Dragon PG 2021 107 min. 5/11/2021
Reality Bites PG-13 1994 99 min.
Remember R 2015 95 min. 5/2/2016
Reminiscence PG-13 2021 116 min. 11/10/2021
Richard Jewell R 2019 131 min. 3/13/2020
Risen PG-13 2015 108 min. 5/17/2016
Roman J. Israel, Esq. PG-13 2017 122 min. 2/15/2018
Room R 2015 118 min. 3/1/2016
Rules Don't Apply PG-13 2016 127 min. 3/15/2017
Run All Night R 2015 114 min. 12/1/2015
Scoob! PG 2020 94 min. 7/29/2020
Searching PG-13 2018 102 min. 11/27/2018
Seeking a Friend for the End of the World R 2012 101 min. 2/25/2019
Sgt. Bilko PG 1996 93 min. 2/14/2017
Sgt. Stubby PG 2018 84 min. 12/20/2018
Sharp Object S1 NA 2018 1/11/2019
Shaun the Sheep Movie PG 2015 85 min. 12/14/2015
She's Funny That Way R 2014 93 min. 12/14/2015
Sherpa NR 2015 96 min. 2/2/2017
Shut In PG-13 2016 91 min. 2/22/2017
Siberia R 2019 92 min. 8/4/0201
Sicario R 2015 121 min. 12/26/2015
Slap Shot R 1977 122 min. 7/23/2019
Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe Origins PG-12 2021 91 min. 10/26/2021
Snatched R 2017 91 min. 8/2/2017
Solo: A Star Wars Story PG-13 2018 135 min. 9/20/2018
Some Kind of Beautiful R 2015 99 min. 12/29/2015
Somewhere in Time PG 1980 103 min. 5/16/2017
Son of Saul R 2015 108 min. 5/2/2016
Soul PG 2020 100 min. 3/26/2021
Space Jam: A New Legacy PG 2021 115 min. 10/5/2021



Roku Movies and TV Shows Rating Year Length Date Added
Spider-Man: Far From Home PG-13 2019 129 min. 7/26/2019
Spider-Man: Homecoming PG-13 2017 133 min. 7/26/2019
Spider-Man: Into the Spiderverse PG 2018 117 min. 4/8/2019
Standoff R 2015 87 min. 5/31/2016
Star Wars bundle (prequels and original trilogy) 12/11/2015
Star Wars Bundle # 1 PG 1977 125 min 12/11/2015
Star Wars Bundle # 2 PG 1999 137 min 12/11/2015
Star Wars Bundle # 3 PG 2002 143 min. 12/11/2015
Star Wars Bundle # 4 PG-13 2005 140 min 12/11/2015
Star Wars Rise of Skywalker PG-13 2019 142 min. 6/22/2020
Star Wars The Force Awakens PG-13 2015 136 min. 4/1/2016
Star Wars The Last Jedi PG-13 2017 152 min. 3/22/2018
Step PG 2017 84 min. 10/19/2017
Still Alice PG-13 2014 102 min. 12/11/2015
Stillwater R 2021 139 min. 12/1/2021
Succession - Season 1 2018 1/6/2020
Suffragette PG-13 2015 108 min. 11/4/2017
SuperFly R 2018 116 min. 9/7/2018
Superman the Movie PG 1978 143 min 6/15/2021
Swiss Army Man R 2016 98 min. 10/10/2016
Table 19 PG-13 2017 87 min. 6/6/2017
The 5th Wave PG-13 2015 152 min 5/6/2016
The Angry Birds Movie 2 G 2019 97 min. 11/12/2019
The Big Short R 2015 130 min. 3/22/2016
The Boss Baby PG 2017 97 min. 7/18/2017
The Bourne Supremecy PG-13 2004 108 min.
The Call of the Wild PG 2020 100 min. 6/22/2020
The Card Counter R 2021 111 min. 3/23/2022
The Choice PG-13 2015 6132016
The Croods: A New Age PG 2020 95 min. 3/1/2021
The Circle PG-13 2017 110 min 8/4/2017
The Conjuring R 2013 151 min. 4/1/2016
The Darkness PG-13 2016 92 min. 7/18/2016
The Equalizer 2 R 2018 121 min. 12/17/2018
The Fate of the Furious PG-13 2017 136 min. 7/18/2016
The Front Runner R 2018 113 min. 2/25/2019
The Girl in the Spider's Web R 2018 117 min. 2/25/2019
The Goldfinch R 2019 149 min. 1/29/2020
The Good Liar R 2019 110 min. 1/29/2020
The Greatest Showman PG-13 2017 105 min.
The Grinch Who Stole Christmas PG 2000 105 min. 12/15/2020
The Holiday PG-13 2006 136 min. 1/11/2016



Roku Movies and TV Shows Rating Year Length Date Added
The Immortal Life of Henrietta Lacks TV-MA 2017 93 min. 4/30/2021
The Kid Who Would Be King PG 2019 120 min. 5/16/2019
The Kitchen R 2019 102 min. 11/12/2019
The Knick Second Season 8/29/2016
The Last Witch Hunter PG-13 2015 107 min. 5/31/2016
The Letters, Untold Story of Mother Teresa PG 2015 119 min. 3/17/2016
The Lion King (live action) PG 2019 118 min. 2/7/2020
The Lion King 1 1/2 G 2004 77 min. 10/19/2017
The Little Fockers PG-13 2010 98 min. 2/25/2019
The Little Things R 2021 128 min. 5/5/2021
The Lobster R 2015 119 min. 8/16/2016
The Longest Ride PG-13 2015 128 min. 12/1/2015
The Lovebirds R 2020 86 min. 6/9/2021
The Machine R 2023 112 min. 8/11/2023
The Magnificent Seven PG-13 2016 132 min. 6/15/2021
The Many Saints of Newark R 2021 120 min. 12/27/2021
The Martian PG-13 2015 142 min. 1/6/2016
The Misfits R 2021 94 min. 9/28/2021
The Mountain Between Us PG-13 2017 112 min. 12/21/2017
The Night Before R 2015 101 min. 3/1/2016
The Night Of 2/2/2017
The Princess Bride PG 1987 98 min. 7/26/2019
The Protege R 2021 109 min. 10/12/2021
The Royals Season 1 NR 12/1/2015
The Royals Season 2 NR 7/11/2016
The Scorpion King 3 PG-13 2012 113 min. 2/14/2017
The Secret Life of Pets 2 PG 2019 92 min. 8/27/2019
The Star PG 2017 86 min. 2/23/2018
The Suicide Squad R 2021 132 min. 10/26/2021
The Vault R 2021 118 min. 8/18/2021
The Walk PG 2015 124 min. 1/21/2016
The Way Back R 2020 108 min. 6/16/2020
The Witch R 2015 93 min. 5/10/2016
The Young Pope Season 1 NR 5/31/2017

Theory of Everything PG-13 2014 125 min. 12/11/2015
They Shall Not Grow Old R 2018 99 min. 5/16/2019
Thor Ragnarok PG-13 2017 130 min. 3/2/2018
Those Who Wish Me Dead R 2021 100 min. 8/4/2021
Three Billboards Outside Ebbing, Missouri R 2017 115 min. 2/23/2018
Thunderball PG 1965 130 min. 8/22/2017
Toy Story 4 G 2019 100 min. 10/7/2019
Tom and Jerry the movie PG 2021 101 min. 5/24/2021



Roku Movies and TV Shows Rating Year Length Date Added
Trainwreck R 2015 126 min. 12/11/2015
Trolls PG 2016 92 min. 2/2/2017
True Detectives - Season 3 9/5/2019
Truth R 2105 126 min 2/22/2016
Turkey Hollow (Jim Henson's) TV-PG 2015 88 min. 12/7/2022
Unbroken PG-13 2014 138 min. 12/11/2015
Under the Stadium Lights PG-13 2021 109 min. 9/28/2021
Venom PG-13 2018 112 min. 12/17/2018
Venom: Let There Be Carnage PG-13 2021 97 min. 2/14/2022
Vertigo PG 1958 128 min. 7/23/2019
Walking Dead Seasons 1-6 NR 12/11/2015
Wander R 2020 94 min. 3/1/2021
War Room PG 2015 120 min 3/22/2016
Warcraft PG-13 2016 97 min.
While We're Young R 2015 97 min. 12/1/2015
Whiplash R 2014 107 min. 12/11/2015
White Boy Rick R 2018 111 min. 12/20/2018
Why Him? R 2016 111 min. 3/21/2017
Wonder PG 2017 113 min. 2/15/2018
Wonder Park PG 2019 85 min. 7/24/2019
Wonder Woman PG-13 2017 141 min. 7/26/2019
Wonder Woman 1984 PG-13 2020 151 min. 3/30/2021
Wrath of Man R 2021 119 min. 7/16/2021
X-Men Apocalypse PG-13 2016 144 min
You, Me and Dupree PG-13 2006 110 min.
Z is for Zachariah PG-13 2015 98 min. 5/18/2016
Zombieland: Double Tap R 2019 99 min. 3/6/2020
Zookeeper's Wife PG-13 2017 128 min. 8/4/2017
Zootopia PG 2015 109 min. 6/1/2016


